# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM383025

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Woodlands Animal Care Center, Inc.		05/03/2016	Corporation: PENNSYLVANIA

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Nemacolin Woodlands, Inc.	
Street Address:	1001 Lafayette Drive	
City:	Farmington	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	15437	
Entity Type:	Corporation: PENNSYLVANIA	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4860830	NEMACOLIN WOOFLANDS PET CARE CENTER

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4125666099

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 412-566-6777

ipmail@eckertseamans.com Email:

David V. Radack **Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: Eckert Seamans Cherin & Mellott, LLC

Address Line 2: 600 Grant Street, 44th Floor

Address Line 4: Pittsburgh, PENNSYLVANIA 15219

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	140483-00050
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David V. Radack
SIGNATURE:	/David V. Radack/
DATE SIGNED:	05/04/2016

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=14048300051assignment#page1.tif source=14048300051assignment#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 005784 FRAME: 0844

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Woodlands Animal Care Center, Inc., DBA Woodlands Animal Care Center, a Pennsylvania corporation, having an address of 1019 Route 519, Eighty Four, Pennsylvania 15330, ("Assignor") has used, and is using the mark which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office listed on Schedule 1 attached hereto (referred to hereinafter as the "Mark"); and

WHEREAS, Nemacolin Woodlands, Inc., a Pennsylvania corporation, having an address of 1001 Lafayette Drive, Farmington, Pennsylvania 15437 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the Mark and the registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to the Mark and the registration thereof, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark.

Woodlands Animal Care Center, Inc.

By: Signature

[Typed/Printed Name]

Title: SECONDA

TRADEMARK REEL: 005784 FRAME: 0845

SCHEDULE 1

Registration No.

Registration Date

Mark

4,860,830

November 24, 2015

Nemacolin Wooflands Pet Care Center

TRADEMARK REEL: 005784 FRAME: 0846

**RECORDED: 05/04/2016**